

GR 412 of 2017
Present: Amrita Banerjee(WB01337)
Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Asansol

Order dated 14.07.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. APP is present and files hazira of CSW 1 Sukla Paramanik.

Accused Susanta Bhuin @ Rintu and Prasanta Bhuin @ Pintu are present and file hazira.

A petition under Section 317 Cr.P.C. is filed on behalf of other three accused persons.

CSW 1 Sukla Paramanik is present before this Court. She is examined in part as PW 1 and her examination is deferred on the prayer of the Ld. APP.

Summons reissued upon PW 1 Sukla Paramanik.

Fix **26.09.2023** for evidence of PW 1 Sukla Paramanik.

Dictated and corrected by me,

**Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman**

**Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman**