

Present : Ms. Aparna Chatterjee, J.M, 2nd Court
G.R 412/ 2017

Order dated 02.06.26

Record is fixed for evidence.

Out of 05 accused, 01 accused namely Susanta Bhuin @ Rintu is present by filing attendance, rest 04 accused are absent by petition under Section 317 Cr.P.C.

Both Ld. APP and Ld. Advocate for the defense are present.

Witness CSW4 namely Bidyut Paramanik is present. He is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W.4 and discharged.

One report in respect of CSW5, Purnima Paramanik is received. It appears from the report that CSW5, Purnima Paramanik has expired. Let the name of CSW5, Purnima Paramanik be expunged from the list of C/S witnesses.

Issue summons upon CSW-7.

BC-II is directed to comply.

To **05.10.2026** for evidence.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman

Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman